CARROLL COUNTY AUDITOR
Lynn Fairclough
119 S. Lisbon St., Suite 203
Carrollton, OH 44615
Ph: 330-627-2250

2024 TAX YEAR SETTLEMENT — 1ST HALF

RECEIPTS & DISTRIBUTIONS FOR NEWS RELEASE

Real Estate & Public Utility

General Fund
County Home

CCBDD | 04 (S015)

RECEIPTS
$34,143,185.03

CCBDD 11 99 (S010)

Roads

Senior Citizens
Townships
Schools
Corporations
REA Fund

Carroll County Health

Election

EMA

DRETAC - Pros
DRETAC - Treas
DRETAC - SPA
MWCD

CHAELA ENTERPRISES LLC

Unclaimed
TOTALS

$34,143,185.03

DISTRIBUTIONS

$2,656,999.27
$978,307.24
$562,778.32
$2,215,469.26
$471,310.23
$506,654.61
$3,223,059.33
$22,457,514.53
$491,204.30
$367,715.96
$88,908.90
$1,319.28
$668.06
$35,478.03
$35,478.03
$1,340.34
$33,942.47
$15,036.87
$0.00
$34,143,185.03

APPROVED BY LYNN FAIRCLOUGH CARROLL COUNTY AUDITOR



