## **CARROLL COUNTY AUDITOR**

Lynn Fairclough 119 S. Lisbon St., Suite 203 Carrollton, OH 44615 Ph: 330-627-2250

## 2024 TAX YEAR SETTLEMENT - 1ST HALF

## **RECEIPTS & DISTRIBUTIONS FOR NEWS RELEASE**

	RECEIPTS	DISTRIBUTIONS
Real Estate & Public Utility	\$34,143,185.03	
General Fund		\$2,656,999.27
County Home		\$978,307.24
CCBDD I 04 (S015)		\$562,778.32
CCBDD II 99 (S010)		\$2,215,469.26
Roads		\$471,310.23
Senior Citizens		\$506,654.61
Townships		\$3,223,059.33
Schools		\$22,457,514.53
Corporations		\$491,204.30
REA Fund		\$367,715.96
Carroll County Health		\$88,908.90
Election		\$1,319.28
EMA		\$668.06
DRETAC - Pros		\$35,478.03
DRETAC - Treas		\$35,478.03
DRETAC - SPA		\$1,340.34
MWCD		\$33,942.47
CHAELA ENTERPRISES LLC		\$15,036.87
Unclaimed		\$0.00
TOTALS	\$34,143,185.03	\$34,143,185.03

APPROVED BY LYNN FAIRCLOUGH CARROLL COUNTY AUDITOR